

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 5 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 337 OF 2011

O.P.SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment/intervention and office report)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh ,Adv  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

For UOI Mr. Veeranjanyulu K.L.N.V., Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

For State of Jharkhand Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For State of West Bengal Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.(NP)

For State of Haryana Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For State of Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.(NP)

For State of Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For State of Assam For M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.  
  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.(NP)

For UT of Chandigarh Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Chamar Mahan Sabha

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.S. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For State of Tamil Nadu

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For State of Madhya Pradesh

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since it is stated that similar associations have been allowed to be impleaded as party respondents, this application is also allowed.  
Cause title be amended accordingly.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER