

ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.337/2011

O.P.SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention,
filing O.T. and office report)

impleadment, exemption from

Date : 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
applicants

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Intervener

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.02.21

12:02:42 IST

Reason:

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

2

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

For States of

Assam Mr. Kartika Sahay, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG
Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

Haryana Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Jharkhand Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Madhya Pradesh Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench in which one of us
(Madan B. Lokur, J.) is not a member.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER