

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.337 OF 2011

O.P. SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this writ petition with liberty to work out whatever remedy available to the petitioner before the appropriate forum.

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for.

.....J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J.
[V. GOPALA GOWDA]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 13, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 337/2011

O.P.SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mrs. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neera Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

RR.25 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

U.P. & Chhattisgarh Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

U.T. of Chandigarh Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Haryana Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

RR.13 Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

RR.23 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

RR.24 Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, AOR

Puducherry Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Karnataka Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Assam Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group

Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

RR.24 Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.

RR.20 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR (N.P.)

For Intervenor(s)/ Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Applicant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR
Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Pending I.A., if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)